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ANSWERED ON:13.12.2004
FISHERIES TRAINING AND EXTENSION UNITS
Angadi Shri Suresh Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Fisheries Training and Extension Units sanctioned by the Union Government since 2003, State-wise;

(b) the total amount released for the purpose during the last one year, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government of Kamataka has requested for sanction of such unit in the State; and

(d) if so, the number of such units sanctioned to the State?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a)&(b): State-wise details of Fish Fanners Training Centres sanctioned since 2003 and funds released to these States during the last one year are as under:-

Name of State                Funds Released

(Rs. In lakh)
Andhra Pradesh     27.52

Chhattisgarh     9.43

Tripura       14.00

Uttaranchal     12.00

(c)&(d): Yes, Sir. Three Fish Fanners Training Centres were sanctioned to the Government of Kamataka during 2000-01.
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